PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5371814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date				
DAVID SEFTON	11/06/2018				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOCOMOTION LTD.
Street Address:	55 BRIARWOOD DRIVE
City:	NORTHWOOD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	HA6 1PN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16182435

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508434000

Email: theresa.asmus@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109350-5001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID V. SANKER
SIGNATURE:	/ David V. Sanker /
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=109350-5001-US_Assignment_efile#page1.tif

PATENT 505325033 REEL: 048313 FRAME: 0564

MORGAN LEWIS & ROCKIUS IIIX DVICKET NO 100350-3001-US

ASSIGNMENT

																																N()	
																																18	
																																* (
1100	NXO.	mer.	xxx	θ :X3	XX 1:3	mx	1000	$x_{i,x}$	X0. X	383	·		mm	33.23	200	.W. 1	SAS.:	30. K.	43.00	****	X : 33	N . W.	$\mathbf{x} \mathbf{w}$		1.1.1		5. 753	*******		35 XXX			
	133		xx	0:11.	(8):3	ann.	W. W.	21.2	10.1	200			m_{ij}	18.80	200	Sec. 1		0000	42.00	20,00	X	1. 2	. X XX		1.1	33.15	5.733	31 4 42	13.12	1133			
770	1330	Sec.	***	6:10	(X):3	 uar	A1.4	21.2	10.4	800	. 10	100	ann	13.55	600	***		og er e	w.	ul in	X	4 4	x_{NN}	***	111	33.5	1.733	334.43	13.12	11533			
	1886	Sec.	***		(K) (uax	***	***	** *	en.	. 16				en.	***		dil.		ees or	×	4 4	2.77	***	111	***		*****	13.2	1122			
	m	an.	***		*	 uan	***		** *	40.			min		w	*** 1		di.	****	ees ee	×	ø. 9	2.00	***	111	****	1.71		33.03	1150			

- 2 which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockins LLP docker no. 109350-5001-15.
- Which was filed on ______ Provisional Application No.
- which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/582,273
- I hereby authorize and request my (i) and a specific of Morgan Lewis & Bockius, L.P. to insert here in an application number (a spike aims ausaber 16/162,435 filed 11/06/2018) the filing date and application number and application when known

and WIRELAS, ZOCCOMPTION LTD. ASSIGNED, having a place of bitsiness at 55 Bristwood Drive, Northwood 1888 IPN District Engines, is destrous of chassing my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention 2018-0-384 against the

MOW 188 W. W. Is a between that he and is consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.70) to me paid the state of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.70) to me paid the state of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.70) to me paid the state of the state of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.70) to me paid the state of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.70) to me paid the state of the state of the sum of the sum

AND 1 HOREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any consulty or commissioners to the United States, where thiny it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of believed property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its steed consultation and sections in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I III MEDIA concerns and agree that I have full right to convey the critice interest herein assigned, and that I have not consisted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict beyouth.

ASD 1820000 carbon coverage and sense that I will communicate to the eart ASSK/NEE, in successors, legal sense and as a series about to the respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all sense as a series and accessors and foreign applications, make all rightful outs, and a cherally do the least the sense and the sense and applications, make all rightful outs, and a cherally do the sense and accessors against research as any assigns, to obtain and enforce and processors to sell accessors to all accessors to a sense and accessors to a sense and accessors to a sense accessors.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective SIGNATURE.

Dear November 6 2018

PATENT REEL: 048313 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 02/12/2019